
MASTER OF ARTS in Spiritual Formation 2025-2026 

HOURS REQUIRED: 42 

Suggested Sequence of Courses 

    FALL          SPRING               SUMMER 

GS 500 Thinking Biblically and Theologically  3 ____ 

OT 511  Israel’s Early History and Poetry      3 ____ 

SF 504 Introduction to Transformational 3 ____ 

  Discipleship 

TM 500 Intro to Mentored Formation  1 ____ 

  

 

 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS:      10 

 

SF 505 The Spiritual Journey and Human  3 ____ 

  Development1 

TJA 501 Redemption and Justice in the Old 3 ____ 

  and New Testament 

SF 503 Theological Foundations for         3 ____ 

  Spiritual Formation 

TM 601 Mentored Formation    1 ____ 

 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS:      10 

SF 600 History and Traditions of   3 ____ 

 Christian Spirituality 

TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I    3 ____ 

LD 501.3  Theological and Theoretical  3 ____ 

 Foundations for Leadership 

TM 501 Mentored Formation     1 ____       

     

 

 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS:    10 

 

SF 602 Spirituality for Leaders in Ministry 3 ____ 

SF 615 Community and Formation   2 ____ 

 Internship Experinence1 

TM 604 Mentored Formation    1 ____ 

ELECT Open Elective     3 ____ 

 

 

 

 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS:  9 

 

 

YEAR 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

YEAR 

2 

NT 511 Gospels and Acts   3 ____ 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS:    3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1Offered every other year 



  Master of Arts Core Courses: 25 hours            Spiritual Formation Major: 17 hours 

Biblical Studies: 
Thinking Biblically / Theologically ……………………………………………….…………………… 3 
 GS 500.3  Thinking Biblically and Theologically [3] 
 
New Testament ………………………………………………………………………………………………..3 
 NT 511  Gospel and Acts [3] 
  
Old Testament ………………………………………………………………………………………………… 6 
 OT 511 Israel's Early History and Poetry [3] 
 
Christian Thought: 
Spiritual Formation...…………………………………………………………………………………..…..3 
        SF 602  Spirituality for Leaders in Ministry  [3] 
 
Leadership……………..………………………………………………………………………………………. 3 
         LD 501  Theological and Theoretical Foundations of Leadership  [3] 
 
Theology………………………………………………………………………………………………………... 3  
 TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I (pre/coreq: GS 500) [3] 
 
Theology, Justice, and Social Advocacy…………………………………………………………….3 
        TJA 501  Redemption and Justice in the Old and New Testament  [3]  
 
Mentored Formation: 
Training and Mentoring (taken in sequence)…………………………………………………... 4 
 TM 500  Intro to Mentored Formation [1] 
 TM 501  Mentored Formation [1] 
 TM 601 Mentored Formation [1] 
 TM 604 Mentored Formation Summative Experience [1] 

Major Courses: 
Spiritual Formation Core …...…….………………………………………………………………………….14 
 SF 503 Theology for Spiritual Formation  [3] 
 
 SF 504 Introduction to Transformational Discipleship  [3] 
 
 SF 505 The Spiritual Journey and Human Development  [3] 
 
 SF 600 History and Traditions of Christian Spirituality  [3] 
 
 SF 615 Community and Formation  [2] 
 
 
Electives …...…….………………………..……………………………… ………………………………..……...3 
 Open Electives  [3] 
 

MASTER OF ARTS in Spiritual Formation 2025-2026 

HOURS REQUIRED: 42 

Degree Requirements 


